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Classification: Women & Men Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 1 HOFER MICHAEL 1995 ASV DEUTSCHNOFEN 01:07:44 01:07:44 03:13 1
2 2 ANDERSAG DAVID 1994 A.S.C.BERG 01:08:24 01:08:24 03:15 2
3 408 AGETHLE MATTHIAS 1977 SPORTLER TEAM 01:10:58 01:10:58 03:22 3
4 3 RUTIGLIANO PASQUALE ROBERTO 1978 BITONTO RUNNERS-AMICI DI 01:11:21 01:11:21  03:23 4
5 4 RUNGGER HANNES 1982 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:11:34 01:11:34 0324 5
6 414 DAGOSTIN ANDREA 1996 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 01:12:18 01:12:18 03:26 6
7 402 KOPP HERBERT 1984 01:12:21 01:12:21  03:26 7
8 446 BERGER VEITH 1987 01:12:35 01:12:35 03:27 8
9 326 PALMIERI LUDOVICO 1983 01:13:59 01:13:59 03:31 9
10 304 GANAL BENJAMIN 1984 01:14:15 01:14:13  03:32 10
11 166 BRICKEL ANDREAS 1994 ARRIBA G?PPERSDORF 01:14:29 01:14:08 03:32 10
12 297 VARESCO ARMIN 1984 01:16:25 01:16:25 03:38 11
13 231 PONGRUBER JOHANNES 1976 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:16:51 01:16:50 03:39 12
14 284 HABERER MANUEL 1990 01:17:59 01:17:58 0342 14
15 327 STEINER MARTIN 1989 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:17:59 01:17:59 03:42 13
16 320 SINNER JURGEN 1986 01:18:04 01:18:04 03:43 15
17 470 LOPRIORE ALESSANDRO 1991 ATLETICA CORREREPOLLINO 01:18:10 01:18:10 03:43 16
18 229 LANG CHRISTIAN 1992 SK RUECKENWIND 01:18:11 01:18:11  03:43 17
19 391 KIRCHLER MATTHIAS 1980 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:18:16 01:18:12 03:43 18
20 150 STEINACHER DARIO 1974 LAUFVEREIN ASV FREIENFELD 01:18:25 01:18:25 03:44 19
21 400 UNTERTHINER HANNES 1993 01:18:45 01:18:43 03:44 20
22 338 BRUNNER ROBERT 1974 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:18:51 01:18:51 0345 21
23 282 SAURINI OMAR 1976 ATL. VALLI DI NON E SOLE 01:19:14 01:19:12  03:46 22
24 264 RIZZI MASSIMO 1972 G.S. TRILACUM 01:20:14 01:20:13 03:49 23
25 219 MAIELLO GIOVANNI 1984 ITALIANA RUNNING A.S.D. 01:20:48 01:20:46 03:50 24
26 476 NASCIMBENI LUCA 1968 SPORTLER TEAM 01:21:28 01:21:28 03:52 25
27 160 PICHLER FABIAN 1987 ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIR  01:21:39 01:21:38 03:53 26
28 460 SIEFF MIRCO 1998 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:22:12 01:22:07 03:54 27
29 318 HOUSKA DAVID 1973 AMATEUR S.C. ALGUND/RAIFF 01:22:22 01:22:21 03:55 29
30 374 FERRAZZI URBANO 1960 AMATEUR S.C. ALGUND/RAIFF 01:22:22 01:22:22 03:55 28
31 278 EGGER TOBIAS 1990 01:22:28 01:22:24 03:55 30
32 6 KESSLER JULIA 1993 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:22:33 01:22:31 03:55 32
33 163  OPRANDI ALEX 1979 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:22:33 01:22:33  03:55 31
34 434 PICHLER ROLAND 1978 A-LC KALTERN 01:22:34 01:22:33 03:55 33
35 293 HOFER MARTIN 1975 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:22:53 01:22:49 03:56 34
36 474 ROELOFSEN ENNO 1977 DOLCHIOS 01:23:04 01:23:04 03:57 35
37 272 IULIANO FABIO 1971 A.S. MERANO 01:23:37 01:23:37 03:58 36
38 286 SEBASTIANELLI MARCO 1990 01:25:01 01:24:53 04:.02 37
39 360 PICHLER THOMAS 1966 01:26:06 01:26:04 04:05 38
40 7 ANDERSAG NATALIE 1992 A.S.C.BERG 01:26:14 01:26:14 04:06 39
41 426 HAFNER FLORIAN 1972 ASV DEUTSCHNOFEN 01:26:30 01:26:26  04:07 40
42 425 BLUSCHKE ALEXANDER 1972 SCC BERLIN 01:26:33 01:26:20 04:07 41
43 233 NEUFERT DENISE 1982 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:26:39 01:26:36  04:07 42
44 500 LUCACI IOANA 1994 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 01:26:42 01:26:40 04:07 43
45 354 HARRASSER REINHARD 1967 SSV BRUNECK BRUNICO VOLKS  01:26:47 01:26:43 04:07 44
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Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
46 8 SCHWEIGKOFLER ANDREA 1984 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:27:10 01:27:07 04:08 45
47 11 THALER EDELTRAUD 1966 ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIR 01:27:11 01:27:08 04:08 46
48 165  GROTTOLO IVANO 1964 ATLETICA ALTO GARDA E LED 01:27:17 01:27:16  04:09 47
49 433 MONSORNO VALENTINA 1994 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:27:22 01:27:18 04:09 48
50 337 FISCHNALLER MICHAEL 1981 01:27:34 01:27:32  04:10 49
51 266 PROSCH ALEXANDER 1997 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:27:41 01:27:38 04:10 50
52 496 HAAS WERNER 1972 LG ST.WOLFGANG 01:27:48 01:27:45 04:10 51
53 12 DURST NICOLE 2001 SPORTTRENDSHOP RUNNING TE  01:27:58 01:27:55 04:11 52
54 269  COLPI ANGELA 1976 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:28:01 01:27:39 04:11 51
55 295  TODESCHI MANUEL 1987 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:28:04 01:28:03 04:11 53
56 330  THONI HEINRICH 1967 01:28:10 01:28:08 04:11 55
57 345 OBERHOFER THOMAS 1980 01:28:10 01:28:08 04:11 54
58 250 KAPPELMAYR ARMIN 1978 01:28:37 01:28:22 04:13 56
59 9 FRANCHI GIULIA 1982 ATLETICA TRENTO 01:28:42 01:28:40 04:13 57
60 103  BUSIN RICCARDO 1970 A.S.D. MACURI TEAM 01:28:58 01:28:56 04:14 58
61 346 DELLANTONIO MARCO 1983 U.S. DOLOMITICA ASD 01:28:59 01:28:47 04:14 59
62 331 PIRCHER FABIAN 1986 01:29:01 01:28:55 04:14 60
63 350 GERSTGRASSER BERNHARD 1967 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:29:01 01:28:58 04:14 61
64 406  SIEBENFOECHER MARKUS 1985 ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIR 01:29:02 01:28:56 04:14 62
65 343 PLATZGUMMER HELMUT 1960 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:29:08 01:29:06 04:14 63
66 444 MAYR TOBIAS 2002 A.S. MERANO 01:29:20 01:29:16  04:15 64
67 443 MAYR MICHAEL 1975 01:29:30 01:29:28 04:15 65
68 301 SCHNECK UTE 1964 TV SPAICHINGEN 01:29:31 01:29:28 04:15 66
69 140 MERANER ERICH 1973 A.S.D.SSV BRIXEN 01:29:39 01:29:29 04:15 67
70 398 BERGER HEINZ 1969 ASC NEUGRIES 01:29:43 01:29:38 04:16 68
71 488 DELFINO MANUEL 1978 01:29:44 01:29:39 04:16 69
72 161 PIRCHER ANDREAS 1961 A.S.D. SUEDTIROL TEAM CLU 01:29:50 01:29:49 04:16 70
73 347  SULLMANN GUNTHER 1981 01:29:52 01:29:47 04:16 71
74 127 EICHLER GEORG 1991 TSV KUPPINGEN 01:29:52 01:29:149 04:16 72
75 493  ACHMUELLER HERMANN 1971 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:29:56 01:29:56 04:16 73
76 162 HOFER HELMUT 1976 01:30:00 01:29:54 04:16 74
77 463 MUIGG PETER 1955 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:30:03 01:29:44 04:17 71
78 363 FRANZIN FABIO 1965 ATLETICA ROTALIANA 01:30:11 01:30:04 04:17 75
79 473  BORTOLOTTI ALESSANDRO 1980 ASS.SPORT.DILETTANT.DRIBB 01:30:20 01:30:06 04:17 76
80 412 DE MARCHI STEFANO 1989 01:30:51 01:30:44 04:19 77
81 305 CRAZZOLARA PHILIPP 1999 01:31:08 01:31:01 04:20 78
82 235  SCHNEIDER PHIL 1994 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:31:30 01:31:18 04:21 79
83 353  STADER FLORIAN 1957 SSF BONN 01:31:34 01:31:27 04:21 80
84 395 BURGER ELMAR 1973 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:31:44 01:31:41 04:21 81
85 208  SPIESS FLORIAN 1995 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:31:48 01:31:39 04:22 82
86 281 CARICCHIA FRANCESCO 1982 PODISTICA SAMMARITANA A.S 01:31:57 01:31:48 04:22 83
87 147 BELLISARIO GIANLUCA 1976 LISPHERA 01:32:02 01:31:49 04:22 84
88 319  BALDAUF GERLINDE 1974 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:32:06 01:32:04 04:22 85
89 211 BRAUNHOFER WILFRIED 1964 LAUFVEREIN ASV FREIENFELD 01:32:11 01:32:08 04:23 86

90 267 SCRINZI TANJA 1997 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:32:22 01:32:19  04:23 87
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91 387 ROSSI MARTINO 1958 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:32:55 01:32:52 04:25 88
92 236  STOPPEL GERNOT 1968 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:33:24 01:33:21 04:26 89
93 385 POHL STEFAN 1967 LAUFVEREIN ASV FREIENFELD 01:33:31 01:33:29 04:26 90
94 379  LAZZARO ANDREA 1999 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:33:42 01:33:26 04:27 91
95 10 PIRCHER PETRA 1971 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:33:55 01:33:53 04:28 92
96 307 OBERHOLLER RAINALD FRANZ 1975 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:34:02 01:33:54 04:28 93
97 475 FILIPPI GIORGIA 1974  GS VALSUGANA TRENTINO 01:34:06 01:34:00 04:28 94
98 361 RANA FRANCESCO 1980 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:34:09 01:34:00 04:28 96
99 253  BOEHME ROLAND 1965 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 01:34:09 01:34:01 04:28 95
100 432  WEISSENSTEINER ALEX 1974 ASC NEUGRIES 01:34:12 01:34:00 04:28 97
101 469  BONINSEGNA SERGIO 1957 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:34:28 01:34:25 04:29 98
102 299  NETTIS GIANLUCA 1974 LISPHERA 01:35:02 01:34:54 04:31 100
103 428 PILSER HUBERT 1962 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:35:02 01:34:57 04:31 99
104 300 DIMATTEO VITTORIO 1961 CUS BERGAMO ASD 01:35:18 01:35:11  04:32 101
105 376  VALENTINI CLAUDIO 1970 ATL. VALLI DI NON E SOLE 01:35:24 01:35:16  04:32 102
106 448 BORTOLOTTI TIZIANO 1977 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:35:26 01:35:15 04:32 103
107 421 SANTINI ANNA 2000 U.S.D. CERMIS 01:35:32 01:35:31 04:32 104
108 464  GOEGELE GEORG 1981 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:35:41 01:35:32 04:33 105
109 171 NEGRINI FEDERICO 1984 A.S. LANZADA 01:36:06 01:35:52 04:34 106
110 186 HOLLER JOSEF 1958 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:36:08 01:36:06 04:34 107
111 180 FOGAROLLI ANGELA 1978 TRENTINO RUNNING TEAM 01:36:27 01:36:22 04:35 108
112 317  BOTTONELLI JACOPO 1996 A.S. MERANO 01:36:34 01:36:32 04:35 109
113 123  AZZOLINI MATTEO 1980 01:36:38 01:36:35 04:35 110
114 455  BAUR ALEXANDER 1973 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:36:42 01:36:34 04:36 111
115 158  KOEHL KONRAD 1958 ASV DEUTSCHNOFEN 01:36:59 01:36:45 04:36 112
116 449  BONELLI ALESSIO 1972 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:37:10 01:37:03 04:37 113
117 368  THALER KAROLINA ROSA 1972 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:37:11 01:37:05 04:37 114
118 214  MAIR HANS 1969 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 01:37:16 01:37:09 04:37 116
119 230 GUTSCHE THOMAS 1977 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 01:37:16 01:37:09 04:37 115
120 419 PARISI GIUSEPPE 1985 01:37:29 01:37:12  04:38 117
121 389  PFOESTL URSULA 1967 A.S. MERANO 01:37:37 01:37:16  04:38 118
122 232 LOCHMANN ALOIS 1974 01:37:41 01:37:31 04:38 119
123 224  SERAFINI DAVIDE 1983 01:37:44 01:37:23  04:38 120
124 499 HEYDORN DENIS 1972 LC DUBENER HEIDE 01:37:53 01:37:46 04:39 121
125 111 DATHE CARSTEN 1966 SFD 75 DUSSELDORF 01:37:56 01:37:48 04:39 122
126 411 BECK HANNE 1974 SKICLUB PARTENKIRCHEN 01:37:56 01:37:50 04:39 123
127 182 HAMBROCK MATTHIAS 1969 SCC BERLIN 01:37:57 01:37:45 04:39 124
128 227  KUEN ROLAND 1964 01:38:00 01:38:00 04:39 125
129 453 LANZ KONRAD 1960 A.S.V. NIEDERDORF RAIFFEI 01:38:29 01:38:25 04:41 126
130 205 MULLER STEFAN 1961 LG WELFEN 01:38:36 01:38:23 04:41 127
131 259  SIMON JOSY 1933 LG ST.WOLFGANG 01:38:40 01:38:23  04:41 129
132 440  GEIDA JORG 1977 SV TUSSENHAUSEN 01:38:49 01:38:33 04:42 128
133 125  LAZZARINI SIMONE 1989 01:38:51 01:38:37 04:42 129
134 216 HRUSCHKA FRITZ 1962 ESV TREUCHTLINGEN RT 01:38:52 01:38:52 04:42 130

135 291 LAUBE ANDRE 1975 TEAM ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI 01:38:57 01:38:48 04:42 131
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136 439 ZECHER MARK 1967 SV STAUFENBERG 01:38:59 01:38:52 04:42 132
137 494  STRINGARI STEFANO 1975 A.S.D. TRIATHLON 3V 01:39:00 01:38:46 04:42 133
138 462  MAHLKNECHT EGON 1977 A-LC KALTERN 01:39:32 01:39:15 04:44 134
139 452  GUFLER DANIEL 1980 01:39:33 01:39:27 04:44 135
140 377 LARCHER KLAUS 1977 01:39:39 01:39:33 04:44 136
141 126  GREGORI GIORGIO 1965 ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON 01:39:46 01:39:37 04:44 137
142 262  MOSSYRSCH PETER 1966 01:39:55 01:39:145 04:45 138
143 378 HORRER LEOPOLD 1962 01:40:12 01:40:07 04:45 139
144 146  THALER MONIKA 1976  ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 01:40:15 01:40:11  04:46 140
145 477  HEULMANNS BERNHARD 1969 SFC ERKELENZ 01:40:17 01:40:11  04:46 141
146 380 LAZZARO MASSIMO 1960 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:40:27 01:40:12 04:46 142
147 202 DOMMEL NORMA 1970 SCC BERLIN 01:40:27 01:40:16  04:46 143
148 209 FERRATO ALBERTO 1977 01:40:34 01:40:13  04:47 144
149 212  BETTINI MORENO 1984 01:40:34 01:40:13 04:47 145
150 466  RIER THOMAS 1969 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:40:50 01:40:37 04:47 146
151 234  RIMMELE KRISTINA 1994 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:41:00 01:40:48 04:48 147
152 325  BONADIO RAFFAELE 1973 01:41:04 01:40:51 04:48 148
153 196  HASELE VERENA 1993 SC BREITENWANG 01:41:05 01:40:59 04:48 149
154 197  HASELE MICHAEL 1961 SC BREITENWANG 01:41:07 01:41:00 04:48 150
155 322  MITTERRUTZNER NATALIE 1986 01:41:12 01:41:06 04:48 151
156 143  RIER ANGELIKA 1983 01:41:27 01:41:12 04:49 152
157 458  TESTA GIANLUCA 1985 01:41:32 01:41:08 04:49 153
158 424  BLUSCHKE BETTINA 1974 SCC BERLIN 01:41:36 01:37:54 04:49 127
159 201 MEDERER PETER 1972 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM  01:41:45 01:41:35 04:50 154
160 332 HUTER SAMUEL 1989 TC FLIER 01:41:55 01:41:37 04:50 155
161 280 LEHMEIER SEBASTIAN 1984 SV SCHAMBACH 01:42:03 01:42:03 04:51 156
162 359 ROMEO MARCO 1990 01:42:07 01:42:00 04:51 157
163 283 FERRARI SIMONE 1970 01:42:14 01:42:00 04:51 158
164 308 HELL THOMAS 1975 01:42:17 01:42:12 04:51 159
165 189  HACK HANS-WERNER 1962 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM 01:42:33 01:42:24 04:52 160
166 288  STRIMMER EVI MARIA 1968 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:42:42 01:42:33 04:53 161
167 287  ELEKNE' PARIZEK HORTENZIA 1976 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:42:42 01:42:35 04:53 162
168 194  KOCIUMBAS BARTOSZ 1972 01:42:44 01:42:37 04:53 163
169 333  HUTTER CARINA 1992 TRAIL MOTION 01:42:49 01:42:31 04:53 165
170 491 BALTER ANDREA 1967 ASD CITTA' DI TRENTO 01:42:49 01:42:34 04:53 164
171 341 PERATHONER ERICH 1967 ASV GHERDEINA RUNNERS 01:43:09 01:42:58 04:54 166
172 120 WEYLAND FEDERICO 1973 M.O.N. 01:43:11 01:42:55 04:54 167
173 349  DIGNANI CRISTIANO 1963 A.S. MERANO 01:43:26 01:43:21 04:55 168
174 315  KOSTNER KONRAD 1968 01:43:54 01:43:39 04:56 169
175 497  KEUSCHNIG CHRISTIAN 1971 LG ST.WOLFGANG 01:44:17 01:44:15 04:57 170
176 358  POHL HANS MARTIN 1990 01:44:21 01:44:14  04:57 172
177 468  CAPPELLETTI DANIELA 1961 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:44:21 01:44:17  04:57 171
178 203  FRANZOI MANUEL 1982 01:44:29 01:44:21 04:58 173
179 192  D'AGATI FRANCESCO 1952 ASD SICILIA RUNNING TEAM 01:44:53 01:44:47 0459 174

180 312 GUSELLA ROBERTA 1969 01:44:58 01:44:42 04:59 175
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181 479  SCHENKDIETER 1973  S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:45:33 01:45:16  05:01 176
182 213 KERSCHBAUMER ANNA MARIA 1968 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:45:47 01:45:38 05:.01 177
183 167 BRICKEL TOBIAS 1992 ARRIBA G?PPERSDORF 01:45:52 01:45:32 05:02 178
184 480 HUBER ANGELICA 1961 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:46:00 01:45:55 05:.02 179
185 109  WEIR ROBERT 1968 LLC MARATHON REGENSBURG 01:46:01 01:45:44 05:02 180
186 238 KONIG ANITA 1972 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:46:02 01:45:50 05:02 181
187 456  STOLZLECHNER MONIKA 1964 ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIR 01:46:07 01:46:03 05:02 182
188 445  STAUDER HARALD 1967 ASV S.V. LANA - RAIKA 01:46:13 01:46:04 05:.03 183
189 495 BETTA GIORGIO 1965 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 01:46:24 01:46:07 05:03 184
190 422 MELAZZINI PAOLO 1961 2002 MARATHON CLUB 01:46:33 01:46:23 05:.04 185
191 435 BATTAGLIA ALBERTO 1961 2002 MARATHON CLUB 01:46:34 01:46:23 05:04 186
192 124  WEBER HUBERT 1949 LG WELFEN 01:46:39 01:46:15 05:04 188
193 174  GARBELLINI SIMONE 1980 PT SKYRUNNING 01:46:39 01:46:21 05:04 187
194 393  SCHLEMER CHRISTOPH 1997 01:46:53 01:46:32 05:04 189
195 388  STRAUR LUDWIG 1966 TSV STEINGADEN 01:47:05 01:46:39 05:05 190
196 148 LAMPRECHT VERENA 1977 RITTEN SPORT RUN TEAM 01:47:31 01:47:23 05:06 191
197 110 KOLLER ANDREA 1974 LLC MARATHON REGENSBURG 01:47:34 01:47:23 05:06 192
198 438 NEUFANG HARALD 1965 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:47:41 01:47:24  05:.07 193
199 335 SPORNBERGER NORBERT 1956 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:47:45 01:47:38 05:07 194
200 149  TORELLI ALBERTO 1976 ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 01:47:49 01:47:45 05.07 195
201 430 WASSERMAN EDUARDO 1998 01:48:00 01:47:38 05:08 196
202 172 LENATTI ANDREA 1983 01:48:07 01:47:53 05:.08 197
203 413 MORANDELL ERNST 1952 ASV L.C. BOZEN RAIFFEISEN 01:48:13 01:47:45 05:08 198
204 303 FROTSCHNIG HANS 1963 01:48:14 01:47:59 05:.08 199
205 223 RUOSS ALEXANDER 1964 #SKINFITCREW 01:48:18 01:47:57 05:08 200
206 351 GHETTI DANIELE 1973 POLISPORTIVA AZZURRA 01:48:42 01:48:29 05:10 201
207 265 LONGHI CHRISTIAN 1973 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:49:04 01:48:42 05:11 202
208 248 LAIERNO JENNIFER 1997 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:49:04 01:48:43 0511 203
209 417 FRANCINI NICOLA 1983 01:49:10 01:48:50 05:11 204
210 364 METZLER BERND 1963 SSV 91 BRAND-ERBISDORF 01:49:25 01:49:14 05:12 205
211 175 HODAPP NORBERT 1961 SC ONSBACH 01:49:33 01:49:19 05:12 206
212 191 EPPEL SASCHA 1973 LA-KERNEN 01:49:37 01:49:24 05:12 207
213 416 RIGON MATTEO 1983 01:49:58 01:49:38 05:13 208
214 181 FRONING JULIUS-LUKAS 1993 01:50:00 01:49:47 05:13 209
215 263  ARRIGO GIOVANNI 1991 01:50:19 01:50:10 05:14 210
216 386  VESCOVINI MIRCO 1965 01:50:29 01:50:20 05:15 211
217 244 MIDDELHAUFE CHARLOTTE 1993 01:50:31 01:50:19 05:15 212
218 257 KLUIBENSCHEDL EDITH 1967 TRAIL MOTION 01:50:34 01:50:25 05:15 213
219 296  GIRG UDO 1952 SV MICHELSDORF 01:50:36 01:50:27 05:15 214
220 241 MENDER PETER 1969 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:50:40 01:50:18 05:15 216
221 239 LEBENBAUER RAIMUND 1972 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:50:40 01:50:28 05:15 215
222 247 LANGHOLZ THORE 1992 01:50:43 01:50:31 05:15 217
223 423  CASERIO PAOLO 1976 01:51:03 01:47:16  05:16 218
224 157 HOFER CHRISTINE 1988 ASV DEUTSCHNOFEN 01:51:04 01:50:47 05:16 219

225 240 SCHELLANDER JURGEN 1966 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:51:41 01:51:30 05:18 220
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226 427  SCHUTZILSE 1963 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:51:57 01:51:52 05:19 221
227 457  SAVOCA FRANCESCO DAVIDE 1981 01:52:25 01:52:00 05:20 222
228 141 PFLANZER MARTIN 1962 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:52:47 01:52:30 05:21 223
229 390 FERRARIDIEGO 1969 01:53:07 01:52:43 05:22 224
230 179 TROEGER ARNOLD 1959 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:53:07 01:52:48 05:22 225
231 352  BRIGANTINI GABRIELLA 1957 ATLETICA ROTALIANA 01:53:13 01:53:07 05:22 226
232 226  LATO CHRISTIAN 1971 TRISESSANTA A.S.D. 01:53:15 01:52:59  05:23 227
233 324 FERRODIEGO 1977 01:53:15 01:52:59 05:23 228
234 486  PIRAS GIOVANNI LUCA 1971 A.S. MERANO 01:53:32 01:53:15 05:23 229
235 339 POLICARLO 1969 POL.VA GIUDICARIE ESTERIO 01:53:37 01:53:21 05:24 230
236 177 ESCHBORN MARTIN 1982 DJKINGOLSTADTE. V. 01:53:54 01:53:36  05:24 231
237 188  BLANK JURGEN 1964 LG WELFEN 01:54:04 01:53:40 05:25 232
238 173 PEGORARI FEDERICA 1985 A.S. LANZADA 01:54:14 01:54:01 05:25 233
239 256  KLUIBENSCHEDL ANDREAS 1966 TURNERSCHAFT STAMS 01:54:17 01:54:06 05:26 234
240 261 WIEGEL THOMAS 1964 01:54:20 01:54:05 05:26 235
241 437  STAFFLER NADJA 1975 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 01:54:22 01:54:15 05:26 236
242 498  OLIVI CLAUDIO 1977 01:54:33 01:54:08 05:26 237
243 328  MENEGHEL NICOLA 1985 01:54:48 01:54:42 05:27 238
244 152  LAMBER PATRICK 1983 01:54:49 01:54:30  05:27 239
245 461 SIEFF ALESSIA 1995 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:54:58 01:54:53 05:27 240
246 472  PUSKAS ALEKSANDAR 1974 01:55:02 01:54:55 05:28 241
247 441 RUNGGER ANDREAS 1977 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:55:10 01:55:00 05:28 242
248 195  GRORMANN RALLE 1963 TITZO DITZINGEN 01:55:19 01:55:08 05:28 243
249 218  BINDL CHRISTIAN 1970 SSV FORCHHEIM 01:55:26 01:55:05 0529 244
250 344  HALEMBA YANNIC 1992 01:55:32 01:55:06 05:29 245
251 316  BOTTONELLI GIANCARLO 1952 A.S. MERANO 01:55:46 01:55:44 05:30 246
252 454  LEHMEIER TOBIAS 1990 FC NAGELBERGE. V. 01:56:01 01:55:47 05:30 247
253 279  HRUSCHKA PHILIPP 1991 UFC ELLINGEN 01:56:01 01:55:149 05:30 248
254 483  WALDTHALER PHILIPP 1983 01:56:05 01:55:47 05:31 249
255 334  MUSTEDANAGIC JASMIN 1991 EADER 01:56:09 01:55:51 05:31 250
256 242  MENDER SABINE 1967 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:56:14 01:55:52 05:31 251
257 420  SCHNEIDER HERIBERT 1968 BSV SPARKASSE OBERLAND 01:56:26 01:56:03 05:32 252
258 429  REALI SAMANTHA 1979 01:56:28 01:56:12  05:32 253
259 436 DI LAZZARO RICCARDO 1977 01:56:28 01:56:12 05:32 254
260 289  GARGITTER WALTER 1958 ASC NEUGRIES 01:56:34 01:56:29 05:32 255
261 255  STEDEN KATHARINA 1967 FIT4ZIRL - LEICHTATLETIK 01:56:53 01:56:42 05:33 256
262 243  SCHRACK SUSANNE 1970 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:57:03 01:56:52 05:33 257
263 260  ZANONI MARCO 1971 POLISPORTIVA AZZURRA 01:57:40 01:57:27 05:35 258
264 144  LADURNER ALEX 1980 01:57:51 01:57:34 05:36 259
265 128 SAMHABER-ECKHARDT PETRA 1973 TRIRUN LINZ 01:57:55 01:57:49 05:36 260
266 342  STRIMMER ANDREAS 1965 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:57:55 01:57:49 05:36 261
267 394  BONACINI ANDREA 1968 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLOPOL  01:57:59 01:57:35 05:36 262
268 467 PIOK MARGIT 1975 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:58:00 01:57:43 05:36 263
269 397  ABRATE SONIA 1971 ASC NEUGRIES 01:58:07 01:57:59 05:36 264

270 396 PEINL CHRISTIAN 1973 01:58:14 01:57:54 05:37 265
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Classification: Women & Men

TIS.

suptiroL
<) g

Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022

Pos.

271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
202
293
294
295
206
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315

Bib
329
254
104
310
131
294
187
382
155
168
133
142
285
373
107
237
228
365
370
204
478
357
170
384
392
121
362
198
290
129
314
403
183
371
372
442
375
112
407
251
381
383
139
169
465

Name

RINALDI DANIELA
STEDEN ANSGAR

ERSING LILLI ELISABETH
AGNESINA JEAN-CHRISTOPHE
KREIDL JAKOB
FROTSCHNIG ALBERT
ENINGER ANDREA
BAROZZI GIANCARLO
SULSER JOSEF

BRICKEL MATTHIAS
WALCH ERICH

PATTIS ROSA
BARBAGALLO SALVATORE
RADAELLI ATTILIO

PRIMI MATTEO

WEIFNER ARIANE

LAGRAVINESE ANDREA GIUSEPPE

PICHLER JOHANNA
MARINI LUIGI
STIEGLER MANFRED
ZIRDEN-HEULMANNS BIRGITT
SPESSOTTO PATRIZIA
BITOMSKY ROBERT
FORABOSCHI BRUNO
POMPEI CARLA
BOSCH ANTONIE
HAUBER MICHAEL
PAUL BARBEL
GRUBER MARIA ROSA
HILL HEIDI

FRESCHET ANGELA
SCHROFFENEGGER RAPHAEL
NORDMANN HORST
GANGEMI STEFANIA
MAZZALAI KATJA
ALBANI LUCA
DELLADIO FIORENZO
DATHE INES

ALQUATI LAILA
THELEN RICHARD
POLI STEFANO
CESANA SIMONE
GASSER ANDREAS
BRICKEL HERBERT
PRUENSTER HEINRICH

YOB
1967
1970
1962
1967
1952
1960
1967
1954
1951
1996
1947
1952
1962
1972
1998
1992
1974
1982
1961
1953
1963
1957
1971
1948
1969
1955
1983
1953
1963
1968
1969
1951
1963
1978
1969
1980
1960
1968
1955
1954
1967
1972
1980
1964
1964

Team

A.S. MERANO

FIT4ZIRL - LEICHTATLETIK
SG STERN BERLIN

RSLC HOLZKIRCHEN

LG WELFEN

POL.VA GIUDICARIE ESTERIO
SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE
ARRIBA G?PPERSDORF

A.S.D. SUEDTIROL TEAM CLU
MARATHON CLUB TRENTO
MONZA MARATHON TEAM - A.S

HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM
G.P. AVIS LOCATE DI TRIUL

TRENTINO EVENTI S.S.D.R.L

LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM

SFC ERKELENZ
S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN
HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM

SSV BRUNECK BRUNICO VOLKS
CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL

LG WELFEN

LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD
LG WELFEN

ASC NEUGRIES

SC ECHING

PODISTI CORDENONS

ASD CITTA' DI TRENTO

SPORTCLUB MERANO

SFD 75 DUSSELDORF

ATL. PARATICO

ALFTERER SC

POL.VA GIUDICARIE ESTERIO

ASV L.G. SCHLERN RAIFFEI
ARRIBA G?PPERSDORF
LAUFVEREIN ASV FREIENFELD

Finish Time Race Time Pace

01:58:20
01:58:20
01:58:23
01:58:37
01:58:49
01:59:06
01:59:09
01:59:13
01:59:26
01:59:30
01:59:33
01:59:54
02:00:07
02:00:10
02:00:14
02:00:48
02:03:31
02:03:45
02:04:18
02:04:24
02:05:00
02:05:09
02:05:10
02:05:27
02:05:43
02:05:57
02:06:05
02:06:12
02:06:51
02:06:57
02:07:28
02:07:31
02:08:17
02:08:21
02:08:24
02:08:49
02:09:52
02:10:09
02:10:32
02:10:56
02:11:10
02:11:44
02:12:06
02:12:07
02:13:35

01:58:00
01:58:09
01:58:17
01:58:28
01:58:38
01:58:51
01:58:45
01:58:56
01:59:09
01:59:11
01:59:22
01:59:43
01:59:48
01:59:48
02:00:05
02:00:35
02:03:08
02:03:28
02:04:08
02:04:04
02:04:54
02:04:58
02:04:49
02:05:13
02:05:20
02:05:34
02:05:40
02:05:48
02:06:44
02:06:43
02:07:24
02:07:22
02:07:56
02:07:58
02:08:00
02:08:38
02:09:41
02:09:47
02:10:29
02:10:41
02:10:55
02:11:21
02:12:00
02:11:47
02:13:16

05:37
05:37
05:37
05:38
05:38
05:39
05:39
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:41
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:44
05:52
05:52
05:54
05:54
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:57
05:58
05:59
05:59
05:59
06:01
06:02
06:03
06:03
06:05
06:06
06:06
06:07
06:10
06:11
06:12
06:13
06:14
06:15
06:16
06:16
06:20

Abs.
267
266
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
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timing data service <alpyio-
Classification: Women & Men Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
316 245 SPISS EDUARD 1951 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 02:13:47 02:13:40 06:21 311
317 471 FERBER HEIKE 1960 TEAM-NAUNHEIM.DE 02:14:02 02:13:38 06:22 312
318 184 NORDMANN HAVVA 1962 02:14:18 02:13:57 06:22 313
319 459 FANTAUZZO GIUSEPPE 1983 02:16:03 02:15:38 06:27 314
320 105 KOCH SYLVIA 1980 02:17:24 02:17:12 06:31 315
321 106 BERBALK ROMY 1961 02:19:30 02:19:18 06:37 316
322 273 MONTI FABIO 1973 POLISPORTIVA AZZURRA 02:19:48 02:19:35 06:38 317
323 268 RAVAIOLI LAURA 1978 02:19:49 02:19:37 06:38 318
324 277 KLEIN GABRIELE 1961 TV FRIEDRICHSTAL 02:20:27 02:20:04 06:40 320
325 275 KUTTLER GERLINDE 1959 TV FRIEDRICHSTAL 02:20:27 02:20:05 06:40 319
326 482 TRAFOIER KATRIN ANNA 1973 ASV S.V. LANA - RAIKA 02:21:56 02:21:47 06:44 321
327 481 BRIZZI ENRICO 1949 02:21:58 02:21:35 06:44 322

328 409 GEIGER DANIELA 1988 02:22:15 02:21:56  06:45 323



Category: Women 1918 - 1952

%

timing data service <l g
Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022

Pos.

1

Bib
142

Name
PATTIS ROSA

YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1952 A.S.D. SUEDTIROL TEAM CLU 01:59:54 01:59:43 05:41 277
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timing data service <Ry
Category: Men 1918 - 1952 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 259 SIMON JOSY 1933 LG STWOLFGANG 01:38:40 01:38:23 04:41 129
2 192 D'AGATI FRANCESCO 1952  ASD SICILIA RUNNING TEAM 01:44:53 01:44:47 0459 174
3 124 WEBER HUBERT 1949 LG WELFEN 01:46:39 01:46:15 05:04 188
4 413 MORANDELL ERNST 1952 ASV L.C. BOZEN RAIFFEISEN 01:48:13 01:47:45 05:08 198
5 296 GIRG UDO 1952 SV MICHELSDORF 01:50:36 01:50:27 05:15 214
6 316 BOTTONELLI GIANCARLO 1952 A.S. MERANO 01:55:46 01:55:44  05:30 246
7 131 KREIDL JAKOB 1952 RSLC HOLZKIRCHEN 01:58:49 01:58:38  05:38 270
8 155 SULSER JOSEF 1951 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:59:26 01:59:09 05:40 274
9 133 WALCH ERICH 1947 01:59:33 01:59:22 05:40 276
10 384 FORABOSCHI BRUNO 1948 SSV BRUNECK BRUNICO VOLKS 02:05:27 02:05:13 05:57 289
11 403 SCHROFFENEGGER RAPHAEL 1951 02:07:31 02:07:22 06:03 297
12 245 SPISS EDUARD 1951 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 02:13:47 02:13:40 06:21 31
13 481 BRIZZI ENRICO 1949 02:21:58 02:21:35 06:44 322
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Category: Women 1953 - 1957 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 352 BRIGANTINI GABRIELLA 1957 ATLETICA ROTALIANA 01:53:13 01:53:07 05:22 226

2 357 SPESSOTTO PATRIZIA 1957 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 02:05:09 02:04:58 05:56 287

3 121 BOSCH ANTONIE 1955 LG WELFEN 02:05:57 02:05:34 05:59 291

4 198 PAUL BARBEL 1953 LG WELFEN 02:06:12 02:05:48 05:59 293

5 407 ALQUATI LAILA 1955 ATL. PARATICO 02:10:32 02:10:29 06:12 304
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timing data service <alpyio-
Category: Men 1953 - 1957 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 463 MUIGG PETER 1955 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:30:03 01:29:44 04:17 71
2 353 STADER FLORIAN 1957 SSF BONN 01:31:34 01:31:27 04:21 80
3 469 BONINSEGNA SERGIO 1957 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:34:28 01:34:25 04:29 98
4 335 SPORNBERGER NORBERT 1956 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:47:45 01:47:38 05:.07 194
5 382 BAROZZI GIANCARLO 1954 POL.VA GIUDICARIE ESTERIO 01:59:13 01:58:56 05:40 273
6 204 STIEGLER MANFRED 1953 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM  02:04:24 02:04:04 05:54 285
7 251 THELEN RICHARD 1954 ALFTERER SC 02:10:56 02:10:41 06:13 305
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Category: Women 1958 - 1962 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 468 CAPPELLETTI DANIELA 1961 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:44:21 01:44:17  04:57 171
2 480 HUBER ANGELICA 1961 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:46:00 01:45:55 05:.02 179
3 104 ERSING LILLI ELISABETH 1962 SG STERN BERLIN 01:58:23 01:58:17 05:37 268
4 471 FERBER HEIKE 1960 TEAM-NAUNHEIM.DE 02:14:02 02:13:38 06:22 312
5 184 NORDMANN HAVVA 1962 02:14:18 02:13:57 06:22 313
6 106 BERBALK ROMY 1961 02:19:30 02:19:18 06:37 316
7 277 KLEIN GABRIELE 1961 TV FRIEDRICHSTAL 02:20:27 02:20:04 06:40 320
8 275 KUTTLER GERLINDE 1959 TV FRIEDRICHSTAL 02:20:27 02:20:05 06:40 319
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Category: Men 1958 - 1962 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 374 FERRAZZ| URBANO 1960 AMATEUR S.C. ALGUND/RAIFF 01:22:22 01:22:22 03:55 28
2 343 PLATZGUMMER HELMUT 1960 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:29:08 01:29:06 04:14 63
3 161 PIRCHER ANDREAS 1961 A.S.D. SUEDTIROL TEAM CLU 01:29:50 01:29:49 04:16 70
4 387 ROSSI MARTINO 1958 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:32:55 01:32:52 04:25 88
5 428 PILSER HUBERT 1962 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:35:02 01:34:57  04:31 99
6 300 DI MATTEO VITTORIO 1961 CUS BERGAMO ASD 01:35:18 01:35:11  04:32 101
7 186 HOLLER JOSEF 1958 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:36:08 01:36:06 04:34 107
8 158 KOEHL KONRAD 1958 ASV DEUTSCHNOFEN 01:36:59 01:36:45 04:36 112
9 453 LANZ KONRAD 1960 A.S.V. NIEDERDORF RAIFFEI 01:38:29 01:38:25 04:41 126
10 205 MULLER STEFAN 1961 LG WELFEN 01:38:36 01:38:23 04:41 127
11 216 HRUSCHKA FRITZ 1962 ESV TREUCHTLINGEN RT 01:38:52 01:38:52 04:42 130
12 378 HORRER LEOPOLD 1962 01:40:12 01:40:07 04:45 139
13 380 LAZZARO MASSIMO 1960 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:40:27 01:40:12 04:46 142
14 197 HASELE MICHAEL 1961 SC BREITENWANG 01:41:07 01:41:00 04:48 150
15 189 HACK HANS-WERNER 1962 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM 01:42:33 01:42:24 04:52 160
16 422 MELAZZINI PAOLO 1961 2002 MARATHON CLUB 01:46:33 01:46:23 05:04 185
17 435 BATTAGLIA ALBERTO 1961 2002 MARATHON CLUB 01:46:34 01:46:23 05:04 186
18 175 HODAPP NORBERT 1961 SC ONSBACH 01:49:33 01:49:19 05:12 206
19 141 PFLANZER MARTIN 1962 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:52:47 01:52:30 05:21 223
20 179 TROEGER ARNOLD 1959 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:53:07 01:52:48 05:22 225
21 289 GARGITTER WALTER 1958 ASC NEUGRIES 01:56:34 01:56:29 05:32 255
22 294 FROTSCHNIG ALBERT 1960 01:59:06 01:58:51 05:39 271
23 285 BARBAGALLO SALVATORE 1962 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 02:00:07 01:59:48 05:42 278
24 370 MARINI LUIGI 1961 TRENTINO EVENTI S.S.D.R.L 02:04:18 02:04:08 0554 284
25 375 DELLADIO FIORENZO 1960 SPORTCLUB MERANO 02:09:52 02:09:41 06:10 302
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Category: Women 1963 - 1967 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 11 THALER EDELTRAUD 1966 ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIR 01:27:11 01:27:08 04:08 46
2 301 SCHNECK UTE 1964 TV SPAICHINGEN 01:29:31 01:29:28 04:15 66
3 389 PFOESTL URSULA 1967 A.S. MERANO 01:37:37 01:37:16  04:38 118
4 456 STOLZLECHNER MONIKA 1964 ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIR 01:46:07 01:46:03 05:02 182
5 257 KLUIBENSCHEDL EDITH 1967 TRAIL MOTION 01:50:34 01:50:25 05:15 213
6 427 SCHUTZ ILSE 1963 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:51:57 01:51:52 05:19 221
7 242 MENDER SABINE 1967 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:56:14 01:55:52  05:31 251
8 255 STEDEN KATHARINA 1967 FIT4ZIRL - LEICHTATLETIK 01:56:53 01:56:42 05:33 256
9 329 RINALDI DANIELA 1967 A.S. MERANO 01:58:20 01:58:00 05:37 267
10 187 ENINGER ANDREA 1967 LG WELFEN 01:59:09 01:58:45 05:39 272
11 478 ZIRDEN-HEULMANNS BIRGITT 1963 SFC ERKELENZ 02:05:00 02:04:54 05:56 286
12 290 GRUBER MARIA ROSA 1963 ASC NEUGRIES 02:06:51 02:06:44 06:01 294
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Category: Men 1963 - 1967 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 360 PICHLER THOMAS 1966 01:26:06 01:26:04 04:05 38
2 354 HARRASSER REINHARD 1967 SSV BRUNECK BRUNICO VOLKS 01:26:47 01:26:43 04:07 44
3 165 GROTTOLO IVANO 1964 ATLETICA ALTO GARDA E LED 01:27:17 01:27:16  04:09 47
4 330 THONI HEINRICH 1967 01:28:10 01:28:08 04:11 55
5 350 GERSTGRASSER BERNHARD 1967 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:29:01 01:28:58 04:14 61
6 363 FRANZIN FABIO 1965 ATLETICA ROTALIANA 01:30:11 01:30:04 04:17 75
7 21 BRAUNHOFER WILFRIED 1964 LAUFVEREIN ASV FREIENFELD 01:32:11 01:32:08 04:23 86
8 385 POHL STEFAN 1967 LAUFVEREIN ASV FREIENFELD 01:33:31 01:33:29 04:26 90
9 253 BOEHME ROLAND 1965 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 01:34:09 01:34:01 04:28 95
10 111 DATHE CARSTEN 1966 SFD 75 DUSSELDORF 01:37:56 01:37:48 04:39 122
11 227 KUEN ROLAND 1964 01:38:00 01:38:00 04:39 125
12 439 ZECHER MARK 1967 SV STAUFENBERG 01:38:59 01:38:52 04:42 132
13 126 GREGORI GIORGIO 1965 ASD SUBBIANO MARATHON 01:39:46 01:39:37 04:44 137
14 262 MOSSYRSCH PETER 1966 01:39:55 01:39:45 04:45 138
15 491 BALTER ANDREA 1967 ASD CITTA' DI TRENTO 01:42:49 01:42:34 04:53 164
16 341 PERATHONER ERICH 1967 ASV GHERDEINA RUNNERS 01:43:09 01:42:58 04:54 166
17 349 DIGNANI CRISTIANO 1963 A.S. MERANO 01:43:26 01:43:21 04:55 168
18 445 STAUDER HARALD 1967 ASV S.V. LANA - RAIKA 01:46:13 01:46:04 05:03 183
19 495 BETTA GIORGIO 1965 ATLETICA CLARINA TRENTINO 01:46:24 01:46:07 05:03 184
20 388 STRAUR LUDWIG 1966 TSV STEINGADEN 01:47:05 01:46:39 05:05 190
21 438 NEUFANG HARALD 1965 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:47:41 01:47:24 05:07 193
22 303 FROTSCHNIG HANS 1963 01:48:14 01:47:59 05:08 199
23 223 RUOSS ALEXANDER 1964 #SKINFITCREW 01:48:18 01:47:57 05:08 200
24 364 METZLER BERND 1963 SSV 91 BRAND-ERBISDORF 01:49:25 01:49:14 05:12 205
25 386 VESCOVINI MIRCO 1965 01:50:29 01:50:20 05:15 211
26 240 SCHELLANDER JURGEN 1966 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:51:41 01:51:30 05:18 220
27 188 BLANK JURGEN 1964 LG WELFEN 01:54:04 01:53:40 05:25 232
28 256 KLUIBENSCHEDL ANDREAS 1966 TURNERSCHAFT STAMS 01:54:17 01:54:06 05:26 234
29 261 WIEGEL THOMAS 1964 01:54:20 01:54:05 05:26 235
30 195 GRORMANN RALLE 1963 TITZO DITZINGEN 01:55:19 01:55:08 05:28 243
31 342 STRIMMER ANDREAS 1965 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:57:55 01:57:49 05:36 261
32 310 AGNESINA JEAN-CHRISTOPHE 1967 01:58:37 01:58:28 05:38 269
33 183 NORDMANN HORST 1963 02:08:17 02:07:56  06:05 298
34 381 POLI STEFANO 1967 POL.VA GIUDICARIE ESTERIO 02:11:10 02:10:55 06:14 306
35 169 BRICKEL HERBERT 1964 ARRIBA G?PPERSDORF 02:12:07 02:11:47  06:16 309
36 465 PRUENSTER HEINRICH 1964 LAUFVEREIN ASV FREIENFELD 02:13:35 02:13:16  06:20 310
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Category: Women 1968 - 1972 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 10 PIRCHER PETRA 1971 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:33:55 01:33:53 04:28 92
2 368 THALER KAROLINA ROSA 1972 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:37:11 01:37:.05 04:37 114
3 202 DOMMEL NORMA 1970 SCC BERLIN 01:40:27 01:40:16 04:46 143
4 288 STRIMMER EVI MARIA 1968 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:42:42 01:42:33 04:53 161
5 312 GUSELLA ROBERTA 1969 01:44:58 01:44:42 04:59 175
6 213 KERSCHBAUMER ANNA MARIA 1968 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:45:47 01:45:38 05:.01 177
7 238 KONIG ANITA 1972 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:46:02 01:45:50 05:02 181
8 243 SCHRACK SUSANNE 1970 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:57:03 01:56:52 05:33 257
9 397 ABRATE SONIA 1971 ASC NEUGRIES 01:58:07 01:57:59 05:36 264
10 392 POMPEI CARLA 1969 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL 02:05:43 02:05:20 05:58 290
1" 129 HILL HEIDI 1968 SC ECHING 02:06:57 02:06:43 06:02 295
12 314 FRESCHET ANGELA 1969 PODISTI CORDENONS 02:07:28 02:07:24 06:03 296
13 372 MAZZALAI KATJA 1969 ASD CITTA' DI TRENTO 02:08:24 02:08:00 06:06 300
14 112 DATHE INES 1968 SFD 75 DUSSELDORF 02:10:09 02:09:47 06:11 303
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Category: Men 1968 - 1972 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 264 RIZZI MASSIMO 1972 G.S. TRILACUM 01:20:14 01:20:13 03:49 23
2 476 NASCIMBENI LUCA 1968 SPORTLER TEAM 01:21:28 01:21:28 03:52 25
3 272 IULIANO FABIO 1971  A.S. MERANO 01:23:37 01:23:37 03:58 36
4 426 HAFNER FLORIAN 1972 ASV DEUTSCHNOFEN 01:26:30 01:26:26  04:07 40
5 425 BLUSCHKE ALEXANDER 1972 SCC BERLIN 01:26:33 01:26:20 04:07 41
6 496 HAAS WERNER 1972 LG STWOLFGANG 01:27:48 01:27:45 04:10 51
7 103 BUSIN RICCARDO 1970 A.S.D. MACURI TEAM 01:28:58 01:28:56 04:14 58
8 398 BERGER HEINZ 1969 ASC NEUGRIES 01:29:43 01:29:38 04:16 68
9 493 ACHMUELLER HERMANN 1971 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:29:56 01:29:56 04:16 73
10 236 STOPPEL GERNOT 1968 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:33:24 01:33:21  04:26 89
11 376 VALENTINI CLAUDIO 1970  ATL. VALLI DI NON E SOLE 01:35:24 01:35:16  04:32 102
12 449 BONELLI ALESSIO 1972 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:37:10 01:37:03 04:37 113
13 214 MAIR HANS 1969 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 01:37:16 01:37:09 04:37 116
14 499 HEYDORN DENIS 1972 LC DUBENER HEIDE 01:37:53 01:37:46  04:39 121
15 182 HAMBROCK MATTHIAS 1969 SCC BERLIN 01:37:57 01:37:45 04:39 124
16 477 HEULMANNS BERNHARD 1969 SFC ERKELENZ 01:40:17 01:40:11  04:46 141
17 466 RIER THOMAS 1969 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:40:50 01:40:37  04:47 146
18 201 MEDERER PETER 1972 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM 01:41:45 01:41:35 04:50 154
19 283 FERRARI SIMONE 1970 01:42:14 01:42:00 04:51 158
20 194 KOCIUMBAS BARTOSZ 1972 01:42:44 01:42:37 04:53 163
21 315 KOSTNER KONRAD 1968 01:43:54 01:43:39 04:56 169
22 497 KEUSCHNIG CHRISTIAN 1971 LG ST.WOLFGANG 01:44:17 01:44:15 04:57 170
23 109 WEIR ROBERT 1968 LLC MARATHON REGENSBURG 01:46:01 01:45:44 05:02 180
24 241 MENDER PETER 1969 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:50:40 01:50:18 05:15 216
25 239 LEBENBAUER RAIMUND 1972 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:50:40 01:50:28 05:15 215
26 390 FERRARI DIEGO 1969 01:53:07 01:52:43 05:22 224
27 226 LATO CHRISTIAN 1971 TRISESSANTA A.S.D. 01:53:15 01:52:59 05:23 227
28 486 PIRAS GIOVANNI LUCA 1971  A.S. MERANO 01:53:32 01:53:15 05:23 229
29 339 POLI CARLO 1969 POL.VA GIUDICARIE ESTERIO 01:53:37 01:53:21  05:24 230
30 218 BINDL CHRISTIAN 1970 SSV FORCHHEIM 01:55:26 01:55:05 05:29 244
31 420 SCHNEIDER HERIBERT 1968 BSV SPARKASSE OBERLAND 01:56:26 01:56:03 05:32 252
32 260 ZANONI MARCO 1971 POLISPORTIVA AZZURRA 01:57:40 01:57:27 05:35 258
33 394 BONACINI ANDREA 1968 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL 01:57:59 01:57:35 05:36 262
34 254 STEDEN ANSGAR 1970 FIT4ZIRL - LEICHTATLETIK 01:58:20 01:58:09 05:37 266
35 373 RADAELLI ATTILIO 1972 MONZA MARATHON TEAM - A.S 02:00:10 01:59:48 05:42 279
36 170 BITOMSKY ROBERT 1971 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 02:05:10 02:04:49 05:56 288
37 383 CESANA SIMONE 1972 02:11:44 02:11:21  06:15 307



A

suptiroL
<) g
Category: Women 1973 - 1977 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 269 COLPI ANGELA 1976 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:28:01 01:27:39 04:11 51
2 319 BALDAUF GERLINDE 1974 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:32:06 01:32:04 04:22 85
3 475 FILIPPI GIORGIA 1974 GS VALSUGANA TRENTINO 01:34:06 01:34:00 04:28 94
4 411 BECK HANNE 1974  SKICLUB PARTENKIRCHEN 01:37:56 01:37:50 04:39 123
5 146 THALER MONIKA 1976 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 01:40:15 01:40:11 04:46 140
6 424 BLUSCHKE BETTINA 1974 SCC BERLIN 01:41:36 01:37:54 04:49 127
7 287 ELEKNE' PARIZEK HORTENZIA 1976 ASC LAAS RAIFFEISEN 01:42:42 01:42:35 04:53 162
8 148 LAMPRECHT VERENA 1977 RITTEN SPORT RUN TEAM 01:47:31 01:47:23 05:.06 191
9 110 KOLLER ANDREA 1974 LLC MARATHON REGENSBURG 01:47:34 01:47:23 05:06 192
10 437 STAFFLER NADJA 1975 ASV JENESIEN SOLTNFLITZER 01:54:22 01:54:15 05:26 236
1" 128 SAMHABER-ECKHARDT PETRA 1973 TRIRUN LINZ 01:57:55 01:57:49 05:36 260
12 467 PIOK MARGIT 1975 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:58:00 01:57:43 05:36 263
13 482 TRAFOIER KATRIN ANNA 1973 ASV S.V. LANA - RAIKA 02:21:56 02:21:47 06:44 321
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Category: Men 1973 - 1977 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 408 AGETHLE MATTHIAS 1977 SPORTLER TEAM 01:10:58 01:10:58 03:22 3
2 231 PONGRUBER JOHANNES 1976 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:16:51 01:16:50 03:39 12
3 150 STEINACHER DARIO 1974 LAUFVEREIN ASV FREIENFELD 01:18:25 01:18:25 03:44 19
4 338 BRUNNER ROBERT 1974 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:18:51 01:18:51 03:45 21
5 282  SAURINI OMAR 1976 ATL. VALLI DI NON E SOLE 01:19:14 01:19:12  03:46 22
6 318  HOUSKA DAVID 1973 AMATEUR S.C. ALGUND/RAIFF 01:22:22 01:22:21  03:55 29
7 293 HOFER MARTIN 1975 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:22:53 01:22:49 03:56 34
8 474  ROELOFSEN ENNO 1977 DOLCHIOS 01:23:04 01:23:04 03:57 35
9 443  MAYR MICHAEL 1975 01:29:30 01:29:28 04:15 65
10 140 MERANER ERICH 1973 A.S.D.SSV BRIXEN 01:29:39 01:29:29 04:15 67
11 162 HOFER HELMUT 1976 01:30:00 01:29:54 04:16 74
12 395 BURGER ELMAR 1973 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:31:44 01:31:41 04:21 81
13 147  BELLISARIO GIANLUCA 1976 LISPHERA 01:32:02 01:31:49 04:22 84
14 307 OBERHOLLER RAINALD FRANZ 1975 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:34:02 01:33:54 04:28 93
15 432  WEISSENSTEINER ALEX 1974 ASC NEUGRIES 01:34:12 01:34:00 04:28 97
16 299 NETTIS GIANLUCA 1974 LISPHERA 01:35:02 01:34:54 04:31 100
17 448 BORTOLOTTI TIZIANO 1977 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:35:26 01:35:15 04:32 103
18 455 BAUR ALEXANDER 1973 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:36:42 01:36:34 04:36 111
19 230 GUTSCHE THOMAS 1977 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 01:37:16 01:37:09 04:37 115
20 232 LOCHMANN ALOIS 1974 01:37:41 01:37:31  04:38 119
21 440 GEIDA JORG 1977 SV TUSSENHAUSEN 01:38:49 01:38:33 04:42 128
22 291 LAUBE ANDRE 1975 TEAM ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI  01:38:57 01:38:48 04:42 131
23 494 STRINGARI STEFANO 1975 A.S.D. TRIATHLON 3V 01:39:00 01:38:46 04:42 133
24 462 MAHLKNECHT EGON 1977 A-LC KALTERN 01:39:32 01:39:15 04:44 134
25 377 LARCHER KLAUS 1977 01:39:39 01:39:33 04:44 136
26 209 FERRATO ALBERTO 1977 01:40:34 01:40:13 04:47 144
27 325 BONADIO RAFFAELE 1973 01:41:04 01:40:51 04:48 148
28 308 HELL THOMAS 1975 01:42:17 01:42:12 04:51 159
29 120 WEYLAND FEDERICO 1973 M.O.N. 01:43:11 01:42:55 04:54 167
30 479 SCHENKDIETER 1973 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:45:33 01:45:16  05:01 176
31 149  TORELLI ALBERTO 1976 ASS. POL. SCANDIANESE 01:47:49 01:47:45 05:07 195
32 351  GHETTI DANIELE 1973 POLISPORTIVA AZZURRA 01:48:42 01:48:29 05:10 201
33 265 LONGHI CHRISTIAN 1973 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:49:04 01:48:42 05:11 202
34 191 EPPEL SASCHA 1973 LA-KERNEN 01:49:37 01:49:24  05:12 207
35 423 CASERIO PAOLO 1976 01:51:03 01:47:16  05:16 218
36 324 FERRO DIEGO 1977 01:53:15 01:52:59 05:23 228
37 498 OLIVI CLAUDIO 1977 01:54:33 01:54:08 05:26 237
38 472 PUSKAS ALEKSANDAR 1974 01:55:02 01:54:55  05:28 241
39 441 RUNGGER ANDREAS 1977 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:55:10 01:55:00 05:28 242
40 436 DI LAZZARO RICCARDO 1977 01:56:28 01:56:12 05:32 254
41 396 PEINL CHRISTIAN 1973 01:58:14 01:57:54  05:37 265
42 228 LAGRAVINESE ANDREA GIUSEPPE 1974 G.P. AVIS LOCATE DI TRIUL 02:03:31 02:03:08 05:52 282
43 273  MONTI FABIO 1973 POLISPORTIVA AZZURRA 02:19:48 02:19:35 06:38 317
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Category: Women 1978 - 1982 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 233 NEUFERT DENISE 1982 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:26:39 01:26:36  04:07 42
2 9 FRANCHI GIULIA 1982 ATLETICA TRENTO 01:28:42 01:28:40 04:13 57
3 180 FOGAROLLI ANGELA 1978 TRENTINO RUNNING TEAM 01:36:27 01:36:22 04:35 108
4 429 REALI SAMANTHA 1979 01:56:28 01:56:12 05:32 253
5 365 PICHLER JOHANNA 1982 02:03:45 02:03:28 05:52 283
6 371 GANGEMI STEFANIA 1978 02:08:21 02:07:58 06:06 299
7 105 KOCH SYLVIA 1980 02:17:24 02:17:12  06:31 315
8 268 RAVAIOLI LAURA 1978 02:19:49 02:19:37 06:38 318
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Category: Men 1978 - 1982 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 3 RUTIGLIANO PASQUALE ROBERTO 1978 BITONTO RUNNERS-AMICI DI 01:11:21 01:11:21 03:23 4
2 4 RUNGGER HANNES 1982 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:11:34 01:11:34 03:24 5
3 391  KIRCHLER MATTHIAS 1980 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:18:16 01:18:12 03:43 18
4 163  OPRANDI ALEX 1979 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:22:33 01:22:33 03:55 31
5 434  PICHLER ROLAND 1978 A-LC KALTERN 01:22:34 01:22:33 03:55 33
6 337  FISCHNALLER MICHAEL 1981 01:27:34 01:27:32  04:10 49
7 345 OBERHOFER THOMAS 1980 01:28:10 01:28:08 04:11 54
8 250 KAPPELMAYR ARMIN 1978 01:28:37 01:28:22 04:13 56
9 488 DELFINO MANUEL 1978 01:29:44 01:29:39 04:16 69
10 347  SULLMANN GUNTHER 1981 01:29:52 01:29:47 04:16 71
11 473  BORTOLOTTI ALESSANDRO 1980 ASS.SPORT.DILETTANT.DRIBB 01:30:20 01:30:06 04:17 76
12 281 CARICCHIA FRANCESCO 1982 PODISTICA SAMMARITANA A.S 01:31:57 01:31:48 04:22 83
13 361 RANA FRANCESCO 1980 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:34:09 01:34:00 04:28 96
14 464 GOEGELE GEORG 1981 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:35:41 01:35:32 04:33 105
15 123 AZZOLINI MATTEO 1980 01:36:38 01:36:35 04:35 110
16 452 GUFLER DANIEL 1980 01:39:33 01:39:27 04:44 135
17 203 FRANZOI MANUEL 1982 01:44:29 01:44:21  04:58 173
18 174  GARBELLINI SIMONE 1980 PT SKYRUNNING 01:46:39 01:46:21  05:04 187
19 457 SAVOCA FRANCESCO DAVIDE 1981 01:52:25 01:52:00 05:20 222
20 177 ESCHBORN MARTIN 1982 DJKINGOLSTADT E. V. 01:53:54 01:53:36  05:24 231
21 144  LADURNER ALEX 1980 01:57:51 01:57:34  05:36 259
22 442  ALBANI LUCA 1980 02:08:49 02:08:38 06:07 301
23 139 GASSER ANDREAS 1980 ASV L.G. SCHLERN RAIFFEI 02:12:06 02:12:00 06:16 308
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Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022

Pos. Bib
1 8

2 322
3 143
4 173

Name

SCHWEIGKOFLER ANDREA
MITTERRUTZNER NATALIE
RIER ANGELIKA

PEGORARI FEDERICA

YOB
1984
1986
1983
1985

Team
SPORTCLUB MERANO

A.S. LANZADA

Finish Time Race Time Pace

01:27:10
01:41:12
01:41:27
01:54:14

01:27:07
01:41:06
01:41:12
01:54:01

04:08
04:48
04:49
05:25

Abs.
45
151
152
233
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Category: Men 1983 - 1987 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 402 KOPP HERBERT 1984 01:12:21 01:12:21 03:26 7
2 446 BERGER VEITH 1987 01:12:35 01:12:35 03:27 8
3 326 PALMIERI LUDOVICO 1983 01:13:59 01:13:59 03:31 9
4 304 GANAL BENJAMIN 1984 01:14:15 01:14:13 03:32 10
5 297 VARESCO ARMIN 1984 01:16:25 01:16:25 03:38 11
6 320 SINNER JURGEN 1986 01:18:04 01:18:04 03:43 15
7 219 MAIELLO GIOVANNI 1984  ITALIANA RUNNING A.S.D. 01:20:48 01:20:46 03:50 24
8 160 PICHLER FABIAN 1987 ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIR 01:21:39 01:21:38 03:53 26
9 295 TODESCHI MANUEL 1987 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 01:28:04 01:28:03 04:11 53
10 346 DELLANTONIO MARCO 1983 U.S. DOLOMITICA ASD 01:28:59 01:28:47 04:14 59
11 331 PIRCHER FABIAN 1986 01:29:01 01:28:55 04:14 60
12 406 SIEBENFOECHER MARKUS 1985 ASV TELMEKOM TEAM SUEDTIR 01:29:02 01:28:56 04:14 62
13 171 NEGRINI FEDERICO 1984 A.S. LANZADA 01:36:06 01:35:52 04:34 106
14 419 PARISI GIUSEPPE 1985 01:37:29 01:37:12  04:38 117
15 224 SERAFINI DAVIDE 1983 01:37:44 01:37:23  04:38 120
16 212 BETTINI MORENO 1984 01:40:34 01:40:13 04:47 145
17 458 TESTA GIANLUCA 1985 01:41:32 01:41:08 04:49 153
18 280 LEHMEIER SEBASTIAN 1984 SV SCHAMBACH 01:42:03 01:42:03 04:51 156
19 172 LENATTI ANDREA 1983 01:48:07 01:47:53 05:08 197
20 417 FRANCINI NICOLA 1983 01:49:10 01:48:50 05:11 204
21 416 RIGON MATTEO 1983 01:49:58 01:49:38 05:13 208
22 328 MENEGHEL NICOLA 1985 01:54:48 01:54:42 05:27 238
23 152 LAMBER PATRICK 1983 01:54:49 01:54:30 05:27 239
24 483 WALDTHALER PHILIPP 1983 01:56:05 01:55:47  05:31 249
25 362 HAUBER MICHAEL 1983 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 02:06:05 02:05:40 05:59 292
26 459 FANTAUZZO GIUSEPPE 1983 02:16:03 02:15:38 06:27 314
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Category: Women 1988 - 1992 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 7 ANDERSAG NATALIE 1992 A.S.C.BERG 01:26:14 01:26:14 04:.06 39
2 333 HUTTER CARINA 1992 TRAIL MOTION 01:42:49 01:42:31 04:53 165
3 157 HOFER CHRISTINE 1988 ASV DEUTSCHNOFEN 01:51:04 01:50:47 05:16 219
4 237 WEIFNER ARIANE 1992 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 02:00:48 02:00:35 05:44 281
5 409 GEIGER DANIELA 1988 02:22:15 02:21:56 06:45 323
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Category: Men 1988 - 1992 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 284 HABERER MANUEL 1990 01:17:59 01:17:58 03:42 14
2 327 STEINER MARTIN 1989 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 01:17:59 01:17:59 0342 13
3 470 LOPRIORE ALESSANDRO 1991 ATLETICA CORREREPOLLINO 01:18:10 01:18:10 03:43 16
4 229 LANG CHRISTIAN 1992 SK RUECKENWIND 01:18:11 01:18:11 03:43 17
5 278 EGGER TOBIAS 1990 01:22:28 01:22:24 03:55 30
6 286 SEBASTIANELLI MARCO 1990 01:25:01 01:24:53 04:.02 37
7 127 EICHLER GEORG 1991 TSV KUPPINGEN 01:29:52 01:29:49 04:16 72
8 412 DE MARCHI STEFANO 1989 01:30:51 01:30:44 0419 77
9 125 LAZZARINI SIMONE 1989 01:38:51 01:38:37 04:42 129
10 332 HUTER SAMUEL 1989 TC FLIER 01:41:55 01:41:37 04:50 155
11 359 ROMEO MARCO 1990 01:42:07 01:42:00 04:51 157
12 358 POHL HANS MARTIN 1990 01:44:21 01:44:14 04:57 172
13 167 BRICKEL TOBIAS 1992 ARRIBA G?PPERSDORF 01:45:52 01:45:32 05:.02 178
14 263 ARRIGO GIOVANNI 1991 01:50:19 01:50:10 05:14 210
15 247 LANGHOLZ THORE 1992 01:50:43 01:50:31 05:15 217
16 344 HALEMBA YANNIC 1992 01:55:32 01:55:06 05:29 245
17 454 LEHMEIER TOBIAS 1990 FC NAGELBERGE. V. 01:56:01 01:55:47 05:30 247
18 279 HRUSCHKA PHILIPP 1991 UFC ELLINGEN 01:56:01 01:55:49 05:30 248
19 334 MUSTEDANAGIC JASMIN 1991 EADER 01:56:09 01:55:51 05:31 250
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Category: Women 1993 - 2004 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 6 KESSLER JULIA 1993 SPORTCLUB MERANO 01:22:33 01:22:31 03:55 32
2 500 LUCACI IOANA 1994 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 01:26:42 01:26:40 04:.07 43
3 433 MONSORNO VALENTINA 1994 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:27:22 01:27:18 04:09 48
4 12 DURST NICOLE 2001 SPORTTRENDSHOP RUNNING TE  01:27:58 01:27:55 04:11 52
5 267 SCRINZI TANJA 1997 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:32:22 01:32:19 04:23 87
6 421 SANTINI ANNA 2000 U.S.D. CERMIS 01:35:32 01:35:31  04:32 104
7 234 RIMMELE KRISTINA 1994 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:41:00 01:40:48 04:48 147
8 196 HASELE VERENA 1993 SC BREITENWANG 01:41:05 01:40:59 04:48 149
9 248 LAIERNO JENNIFER 1997 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:49:04 01:48:43 05:11 203
10 244 MIDDELHAUFE CHARLOTTE 1993 01:50:31 01:50:19 05:15 212
11 461 SIEFF ALESSIA 1995 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:54:58 01:54:53  05:27 240
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Category: Men 1993 - 2004 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 1 HOFER MICHAEL 1995 ASV DEUTSCHNOFEN 01:07:44 01:07:44  03:13
2 2 ANDERSAG DAVID 1994 AS.C.BERG 01:08:24 01:08:24  03:15
3 414 DAGOSTIN ANDREA 1996 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 01:12:18 01:12:18  03:26
4 166 BRICKEL ANDREAS 1994 ARRIBA G?PPERSDORF 01:14:29 01:14:08 03:32 10
5 400 UNTERTHINER HANNES 1993 01:18:45 01:18:43 03:44 20
6 460 SIEFF MIRCO 1998 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:22:12 01:22:07 03:54 27
7 266 PROSCH ALEXANDER 1997 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:27:41 01:27:38 04:10 50
8 444 MAYR TOBIAS 2002 A.S. MERANO 01:29:20 01:29:16  04:15 64
9 305 CRAZZOLARA PHILIPP 1999 01:31:08 01:31:01 04:20 78
10 235 SCHNEIDER PHIL 1994 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:31:30 01:31:18 04:21 79
11 208 SPIESS FLORIAN 1995 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:31:48 01:31:39 04:22 82
12 379 LAZZARO ANDREA 1999 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:33:42 01:33:26  04:27 91
13 317 BOTTONELLI JACOPO 1996 A.S. MERANO 01:36:34 01:36:32  04:35 109
14 393 SCHLEMER CHRISTOPH 1997 01:46:53 01:46:32 05:04 189
15 430 WASSERMAN EDUARDO 1998 01:48:00 01:47:38 05:08 196
16 181 FRONING JULIUS-LUKAS 1993 01:50:00 01:49:47 05:13 209
17 168 BRICKEL MATTHIAS 1996 ARRIBA G?PPERSDORF 01:59:30 01:59:11  05:40 275
18 107 PRIMI MATTEO 1998 02:00:14 02:00:05 05:42 280
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Category: Women 1918 - 2004 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 2096 SCHOPF ANNEMARIE 1979 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 00:48:47 00:48:47 02:19 O
2 2034 DALLIO GIULIA 1989 ATLETICA VALLE DI CEMBRA 00:54:30 00:54:29 02:35 15
3 2104 BONVECCHIO ELEKTRA 1978 ATLETICA TRENTO 00:54:31 00:54:31  02:36 16
4 2049 CHRISTANDL SELINA 1990 00:54:43 00:54:43 02:36 O
5 2012 GRUBER BARBARA 1968 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 00:55:52 00:55:52 02:39 0
6 2006 CRUSIUS CHRISTIN 1984 00:56:42 00:56:38 02:42 21
7 2101 PLANCKER ROMINA 1997 ASV GHERDEINA RUNNERS 00:57:30 00:57:30 02:44 23
8 2077 NASCIMBENI SARA 2000 SPORTLER TEAM 00:58:31 00:58:31  02:47 24
9 2089 HOELLRIGL GERTRAUD 1980 SPORTCLUB MERANO 00:58:35 00:58:32  02:47 25
10 2020 SCHEUPLEIN GISELA 1958 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 00:59:36 00:59:36 0250 O
11 2109 GASSEREDITH 1970 SPORTCLUB MERANO 00:59:49 00:59:48 02:51 27
12 2118 FEICHTER MARIA 1986 A.S.DIL. FULL SPORT MERAN 01:00:10 01:00:05 02:52 29
13 2032 MUJADZIC ELVIRA 1971  U.S. DOLOMITICA ASD 01:00:46 01:00:45 02:53 31
14 2061 DELLACASAGRANDE SERENA 1973 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 01:02:14 01:02:14 02:57 36
15 2059 KELDERER DOROTHEA 1962 ASC NEUGRIES 01:02:45 01:02:42 02:59 37
16 2050 PALMA MARIA LUISE 1961 A.S.C.BERG 01:02:58 01:02:58 03:00 38
17 2060 SCHILLING ELISABETH 1961 ASC NEUGRIES 01:03:01 01:02:58 03:00 39
18 2022 HEINZLE ALEXANDRA 1968 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:04:00 01:03:57 03:03 41
19 2073 PERATHONER MANUELA 1964 ASV GHERDEINA RUNNERS 01:04:24 01:04:24 03:04 43
20 2021 BERLINGER CHRISTINA 1972 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:06:01 01:05:58 03:08 48
21 2074 DE ZOLT SIMONA 1994 01:07:02 01:06:51  03:11 49
22 2106 MOSER HEIDI ELISABETH 1976 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:08:20 01:08:18 03:15 52
23 2035 THELEN BEATE 1962 ALFTERER SC 01:08:49 01:08:46 03:16 56
24 2037 TAMMERLE CHRISTINE 1973 01:10:23 01:10:19  03:21 57
25 2030 LIVERANI AMELIA 1991 ASC NEUGRIES 01:11:16 01:11:13  03:23 58
26 2068 GANZ CINZIA 1977 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:11:27 01:11:18  03:24 59
27 2123 FLORIO TIZIANA ANGELA 1973 9,92 RUNNING ASD 01:12:31 01:12:15 03:27 65
28 2017 SYLKE LEUPOLD 1969 LC DUBENER HEIDE 01:13:32 01:13:28 03:30 68
29 2125 WIERDA ROSELOT 1997 SPORTUNION KUFSTEIN 01:15:17 01:15:05 03:35 73
30 2086 DOUJAK MARIA 1985 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:15:41 01:15:33 03:36 74
31 2084 GRABNER MICHAELA 1978 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:15:42 01:15:35 03:36 75
32 2047 BEDIN RAFFAELLA 1973 LISPHERA 01:15:53 01:15:53 03:36 77
33 2002 GRIESSER KARIN 1974 A.S.D.SSV BRIXEN 01:16:36 01:16:28 03:38 79
34 2079 HAUBER SARAH 1987 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:16:54 01:16:49 03:39 80
35 2040 BRADL SABINE 1961 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:17:04 01:16:59  03:40 81
36 2036 BRADL SOPHIA 1994 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:17:06 01:16:59 03:40 82
37 2042 DALLAPE' VILMA 1956 G.S. FRAVEGGIO 01:20:14 01:20:14 03:49 85
38 2007 VOGELE ALEXANDRA 1972 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:21:14 01:21:08 03:52 86
39 2015 KLUGE SUSANNE 1961 LC DUBENER HEIDE 01:21:41 01:21:36  03:53 87
40 2058 HAGN CONSTANZA 1974 01:22:01 01:21:58 03:54 88
41 2105 SCHAEFER WALTRAUD 1959 LG WELFEN 01:24:48 01:24:41  04:02 91
42 2045 NOLLET MICHAELA 1969 01:24:57 01:24:48 04:02 92
43 2057 BELLEI DANIELA 1970 01:25:40 01:25:40 04:04 93
44 2010 STIEGLER LUISE 1956 FUNRUNNERS-NEUMARKT 01:26:39 01:26:34 04:07 94
45 2075 STEINER ANGELIKA 1951 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:28:31 01:28:24 04:12 95
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Category: Women 1918 - 2004 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.

46 2005 ROTH ELKE 1963 SC ONSBACH 01:36:04 01:35:50 04:34 98
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Category: Men 1918 - 2004 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 2004 KRITZINGER ANTON TOBIAS 1992 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 00:44:56 00:44:56  02:08 0
2 2088 FEICHTER MANFRED 1971 SUEDTIROLER LV SPARKASSE 00:46:12 00:46:12 02:12 0
3 2108 GIACOMELLI GIULIANO 1972 GS VALSUGANA TRENTINO 00:48:16 00:48:15 02:18 1
4 2102 TOMIO ROBERTO 1992 US CORNACCI TESERO ASD 00:48:41 00:48:41 02:19 2
5 2113  PADOLLER MANUEL 1989 00:48:44 00:48:43 02:19 3
6 2029 KARLEGGER ULRICH 1975 SPORTCLUB MERANO 00:48:56 00:48:56 02:20 O
7 2072 RIFFESSER PETER 1969 A.S.C.BERG 00:49:45 00:49:45 02:22 4
8 2114 PLANGGER THOMAS 1994 00:50:05 00:50:05 02:23 5
9 2066 CRISTELLON FABRIZIO 1974 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 00:50:11 00:50:10 02:23 6
10 2107 HOFMANN DOMINIK 1991 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 00:51:10 00:51:10 02:26 7
11 2116 DE NADAI MASSIMO 1966 A.S.D. SUEDTIROL TEAM CLU 00:51:50 00:51:50 02:28 8
12 2055 CONTA ALESSANDRO 1992 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 00:52:17 00:52:07 02:29 9
13 2115 EBERHART JONAS 1989 00:52:51 00:52:50 02:31 10
14 2071 SALTUARI BENJAMIN 1989 00:52:54 00:52:54 02:31 M
15 2003 RUNGALDIER SIEGFRIED 1971  ASC NEUGRIES 00:53:11 00:53:10 02:32 12
16 2067 MARTINELLI LUCA 1962 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 00:53:25 00:53:25 02:32 13
17 2078 BOSIO ALESSANDRO 1968 LISPHERA 00:54:22 00:54:22 02:35 14
18 2038 FISCHNALLER CHRISTIAN 1988 00:55:53 00:55:41  02:39 17
19 2092 KEMMER HUBERT 1966 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 00:56:11 00:56:08 02:40 18
20 2080 BRIDI MICHELE 1975 TRENTINO RUNNING TEAM 00:56:28 00:56:26  02:41 19
21 2053 SARTILUCA 1968 LISPHERA 00:56:36 00:56:36  02:41 20
22 2091 CRUSIUS FLORIAN 1986 00:57:10 00:57:06 02:43 22
23 2033 PLONER VALENTIN 1964 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 00:59:13 00:59:13  02:49 26
24 2048 VONMETZ WALTER 1962 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:00:00 00:59:57 02:51 28
25 2110 TAPPEINER WILHELM 1966 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:00:39 01:00:36  02:53 30
26 2103 SPITALER HARALD 1977 ASV L.C. BOZEN RAIFFEISEN 01:01:09 01:01:08 02:54 32
27 2119 COLZ ALBERTO 1949 01:01:40 01:01:37 02:56 33
28 2051 ABBATE LORENZO 1979 ATLETICA ROTALIANA 01:02:03 01:01:53 02:57 34
29 2063 THURNER GERHARD MARIA 1964 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:02:06 01:02:05 02:57 35
30 2122 BRAUNLEIN EUGEN 1969 M.O.N. 01:03:45 01:03:45 03:02 O
31 2018 GAMS GOTTFRIED 1958 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 01:03:56 01:03:45 03:02 40
32 2008 THIEDE HARTMUT 1957 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM 01:04:18 01:04:15 03:03 42
33 2082 ZIMMERLING BERNHARD 1973 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:04:24 01:04:15 03:04 44
34 2013 FEIHL ROBERT 1958 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM 01:04:51 01:04:45 03:05 45
35 2043 LORENZI IVO 1962 ASS.SPORT.DILETTANT.DRIBB 01:05:05 01:04:54 03:06 46
36 2023 RUDISSER GERHARD 1962 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:06:01 01:05:57 03:08 47
37 2062 RANIGLER MARCUS 1970 A.S.C.BERG 01:07:12 01:07:10 03:12 50
38 2054 CAINELLI SILVANO 1966 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:07:19 01:07:08 03:12 51
39 2097 BRANDIMARTE MASSIMILIANO 1966 ASC NEUGRIES 01:08:27 01:08:22 03:15 53
40 2120 EIB STEFAN 1966 TLV EICHENZELL 01:08:34 01:08:28 03:15 54
41 2025 KLOSER SASCHA 1987 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:08:40 01:08:35 03:16 55
42 2085 GRABNER HERBERT 1968 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:11:27 01:11:19  03:24 60
43 2121 LIMBACHER JOHANN 1955 LG ST.WOLFGANG 01:11:37 01:11:24  03:24 61
44 2127 RUSS MICHAEL 1975 DAV STRAUBING 01:11:43 01:11:40 03:24 62
45 2087 DURST BRUNO 1957 CRAZY TURTLES 01:12:27 01:12:20 03:27 63
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Category: Men 1918 - 2004 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
46 2093 BAZZOLI MARCO 1963 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:12:28 01:12:26  03:27 64
47 2027 FLORIO PAOLO 1958 S.A.F. BOLZANO 01:12:31 01:12:17  03:27 66
48 2070 TREIBLMAIR GERHARD 1966 BSV SPARKASSE OBERLAND 01:12:43 01:12:32  03:27 67
49 2011 BLAGOJEVIC MILAN 1958 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:13:56 01:13:48 03:31 69
50 2014 KLUGE VOLKER 1959 LC DUBENER HEIDE 01:14:19 01:14:14 03:32 70
51 2083 WALCH ROBERT 1970 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:15:09 01:15:00 03:34 71
52 2126 KAPTEIN ROBIN 1997 SPORTUNION KUFSTEIN 01:15:16 01:15:05 03:35 72
53 2001 SAMHABER ERWIN 1966 TRIRUN LINZ 01:15:46 01:15:41 03:36 76
54 2044 CONGIU DAVIDE 1965 01:15:58 01:15:45 03:37 78
55 2052 PANIZZARI FABIO 1968 01:17:27 01:17:22 03:41 83
56 2039 KUTTLER ROLF 1957 TV HOCHSTETTEN 01:18:11 01:18:08 03:43 84
57 2041 CASTELLARO GIAMMARIA 1960 SPORT PROJECT VCO 01:23:30 01:23:28 03:58 89
58 2056 VOLZ KLEMENS 1954 TV SPAICHINGEN 01:24:40 01:24:37 04:01 90
59 2099 ZECHER NORBERT 1940 SV STAUFENBERG 01:30:46 01:30:38 04:19 96
60 2090 FERBER UDO 1957 TEAM-NAUNHEIM.DE 01:31:12 01:31:00 04:20 97
61 2081 GOLUSDA JENS 1969 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:38:34 01:38:27 04:41 99

62 2100 WOLFF NORBERT 1943 SV STAUFENBERG 01:56:27 01:56:17  05:32 100
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1. Place: SPORTCLUB MERANO - Totaltime: 15:37:34 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Finish Time Pace Abs.
1 338 BRUNNER ROBERT 1974 01:18:51 03:45 21
2 6 KESSLER JULIA 1993 01:22:33 03:55 32
3 8 SCHWEIGKOFLER ANDREA 1984 01:27:10 04:08 45
4 350 GERSTGRASSER BERNHARD 1967 01:29:01 04:14 61
5 395 BURGER ELMAR 1973 01:31:44 04:21 81
6 469 BONINSEGNA SERGIO 1957 01:34:28 04:29 98
7 464 GOEGELE GEORG 1981 01:35:41 04:32 105
8 468 CAPPELLETTI DANIELA 1961 01:44:21 04:57 171
9 480 HUBER ANGELICA 1961 01:46:00 05:02 179
10 335 SPORNBERGER NORBERT 1956 01:47:45 05:07 194
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2. Place: Hellblau.Powerteam - Totaltime: 16:44:41 Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Finish Time Pace Abs.
1 231 PONGRUBER JOHANNES 1976 01:16:51 03:39 12
2 233 NEUFERT DENISE 1982 01:26:39 04:07 42
3 235 SCHNEIDER PHIL 1994 01:31:30 04:20 79
4 236 STOPPEL GERNOT 1968 01:33:24 04:26 89
5 234 RIMMELE KRISTINA 1994 01:41:00 04:47 147
6 238 KONIG ANITA 1972 01:46:02 05:01 181
7 241 MENDER PETER 1969 01:50:40 05:14 216
8 239 LEBENBAUER RAIMUND 1972 01:50:40 05:15 215
9 240 SCHELLANDER JURGEN 1966 01:51:41 05:18 220
10 242 MENDER SABINE 1967 01:56:14 05:30 251
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Classification: Women & Men Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
1 2108 GIACOMELLI GIULIANO 1972 GS VALSUGANA TRENTINO 00:48:16 00:48:15 02:18 1
2 2102 TOMIO ROBERTO 1992 US CORNACCI TESERO ASD 00:48:41 00:48:41 0219 2
3 2113  PADOLLER MANUEL 1989 00:48:44 00:48:43 02:19 3
4 2072 RIFFESSER PETER 1969 A.S.C.BERG 00:49:45 00:49:45 0222 4
5 2114 PLANGGER THOMAS 1994 00:50:05 00:50:05 02:23 5
6 2066 CRISTELLON FABRIZIO 1974 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 00:50:11 00:50:10 02:23 6
7 2107 HOFMANN DOMINIK 1991 LAUFCLUB PUSTERTAL 00:51:10 00:51:10 02:26 7
8 2116 DE NADAI MASSIMO 1966 A.S.D. SUEDTIROL TEAM CLU 00:51:50 00:51:50 02:28 8
9 2055 CONTA ALESSANDRO 1992 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 00:52:17 00:52:07 02:29 9
10 2115 EBERHART JONAS 1989 00:52:51 00:52:50 02:31 10
11 2071  SALTUARI BENJAMIN 1989 00:52:54 00:52:54  02:31 11
12 2003 RUNGALDIER SIEGFRIED 1971 ASC NEUGRIES 00:53:11 00:53:10 02:32 12
13 2067 MARTINELLI LUCA 1962 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 00:53:25 00:53:25 02:32 13
14 2078 BOSIO ALESSANDRO 1968 LISPHERA 00:54:22 00:54:22 02:35 14
15 2034 DALLIO GIULIA 1989 ATLETICA VALLE DI CEMBRA 00:54:30 00:54:29 02:35 15
16 2104 BONVECCHIO ELEKTRA 1978 ATLETICA TRENTO 00:54:31 00:54:31 02:36 16
17 2038 FISCHNALLER CHRISTIAN 1988 00:55:53 00:55:41 02:39 17
18 2092 KEMMER HUBERT 1966 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 00:56:11 00:56:08 02:40 18
19 2080 BRIDI MICHELE 1975 TRENTINO RUNNING TEAM 00:56:28 00:56:26  02:41 19
20 2053 SARTILUCA 1968 LISPHERA 00:56:36 00:56:36  02:41 20
21 2006 CRUSIUS CHRISTIN 1984 00:56:42 00:56:38 02:42 21
22 2091 CRUSIUS FLORIAN 1986 00:57:10 00:57:06 02:43 22
23 2101  PLANCKER ROMINA 1997 ASV GHERDEINA RUNNERS 00:57:30 00:57:30 02:44 23
24 2077 NASCIMBENI SARA 2000 SPORTLER TEAM 00:58:31 00:58:31 02:47 24
25 2089 HOELLRIGL GERTRAUD 1980 SPORTCLUB MERANO 00:58:35 00:58:32  02:47 25
26 2033 PLONER VALENTIN 1964 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 00:59:13 00:59:13 02:49 26
27 2109 GASSER EDITH 1970 SPORTCLUB MERANO 00:59:49 00:59:48 02:51 27
28 2048 VONMETZ WALTER 1962 S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:00:00 00:59:57 02:51 28
29 2118 FEICHTER MARIA 1986 A.S.DIL. FULL SPORT MERAN 01:00:10 01:00:05 02:52 29
30 2110 TAPPEINER WILHELM 1966 ASV RENNERCLUB VINSCHGAU 01:00:39 01:00:36  02:53 30
31 2032 MUJADZIC ELVIRA 1971  U.S. DOLOMITICA ASD 01:00:46 01:00:45 02:53 31
32 2103 SPITALER HARALD 1977 ASV L.C. BOZEN RAIFFEISEN 01:01:09 01:01:08 02:54 32
33 2119 COLZ ALBERTO 1949 01:01:40 01:01:37  02:56 33
34 2051 ABBATE LORENZO 1979 ATLETICA ROTALIANA 01:02:03 01:01:53 02:57 34
35 2063 THURNER GERHARD MARIA 1964 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:02:06 01:02:.05 02:57 35
36 2061 DELLACASAGRANDE SERENA 1973 ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 01:02:14 01:02:14 02:57 36
37 2059 KELDERER DOROTHEA 1962 ASC NEUGRIES 01:02:45 01:02:42 02:59 37
38 2050 PALMA MARIA LUISE 1961 A.S.C.BERG 01:02:58 01:02:58 03:00 38
39 2060 SCHILLING ELISABETH 1961 ASC NEUGRIES 01:03:01 01:02:58 03:00 39
40 2018 GAMS GOTTFRIED 1958 BSV FLUGHAFEN MUNCHEN 01:03:56 01:03:45 03:02 40
41 2022 HEINZLE ALEXANDRA 1968 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:04:00 01:03:57 03:03 41
42 2008 THIEDE HARTMUT 1957 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM 01:04:18 01:04:15 03:03 42
43 2082 ZIMMERLING BERNHARD 1973 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:04:24 01:04:15 03:04 44
44 2073 PERATHONER MANUELA 1964 ASV GHERDEINA RUNNERS 01:04:24 01:04:24 03:04 43
45 2013 FEIHL ROBERT 1958 LAUFTREFF-FUNRUNNERS-NEUM 01:04:51 01:04:45 03:05 45
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Classification: Women & Men Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
46 2043 LORENZI IVO 1962 ASS.SPORT.DILETTANT.DRIBB 01:05:05 01:04:54 03:06 46
47 2023 RUDISSER GERHARD 1962 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:06:01 01:05:57 03:08 47
48 2021 BERLINGER CHRISTINA 1972 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:06:01 01:05:58 03:08 48
49 2074 DE ZOLT SIMONA 1994 01:07:02 01:06:51 03:11 49
50 2062 RANIGLER MARCUS 1970 A.S.C.BERG 01:07:12 01:07:10  03:12 50
51 2054  CAINELLI SILVANO 1966 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:07:19 01:07:08 03:12 51
52 2106 MOSER HEIDI ELISABETH 1976 ASC LF SARNTAL RAIFFEISEN 01:08:20 01:08:18 03:15 52
53 2097 BRANDIMARTE MASSIMILIANO 1966 ASC NEUGRIES 01:08:27 01:08:22 03:15 53
54 2120 EIB STEFAN 1966  TLV EICHENZELL 01:08:34 01:08:28 03:15 54
55 2025 KLOSER SASCHA 1987 HELLBLAU.POWERTEAM 01:08:40 01:08:35 03:16 55
56 2035 THELEN BEATE 1962 ALFTERER SC 01:08:49 01:08:46 03:16 56
57 2037 TAMMERLE CHRISTINE 1973 01:10:23 01:10:19 03:21 57
58 2030 LIVERANI AMELIA 1991 ASC NEUGRIES 01:11:16 01:11:13  03:23 58
59 2068 GANZ CINZIA 1977 U.S. STELLA ALPINA CARANO 01:11:27 01:11:18 03:24 59
60 2085 GRABNER HERBERT 1968 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:11:27 01:11:19 03:24 60
61 2121  LIMBACHER JOHANN 1955 LG ST.WOLFGANG 01:11:37 01:11:24 03:24 61
62 2127 RUSS MICHAEL 1975 DAV STRAUBING 01:11:43 01:11:40 03:24 62
63 2087 DURST BRUNO 1957 CRAZY TURTLES 01:12:27 01:12:20 03:27 63
64 2093 BAZZOLI MARCO 1963 MARATHON CLUB TRENTO 01:12:28 01:12:26  03:27 64
65 2123  FLORIO TIZIANA ANGELA 1973 9,92 RUNNING ASD 01:12:31 01:12:15 03:27 65
66 2027 FLORIO PAOLO 1958 S.A.F. BOLZANO 01:12:31 01:12:17 03:27 66
67 2070 TREIBLMAIR GERHARD 1966 BSV SPARKASSE OBERLAND 01:12:43 01:12:32 03:27 67
68 2017 SYLKE LEUPOLD 1969 LC DUBENER HEIDE 01:13:32 01:13:28 03:30 68
69 2011  BLAGOJEVIC MILAN 1958 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:13:56 01:13:48 03:31 69
70 2014 KLUGE VOLKER 1959 LC DUBENER HEIDE 01:14:19 01:14:14 03:32 70
71 2083 WALCH ROBERT 1970 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:15:09 01:15:00 03:34 71
72 2126 KAPTEIN ROBIN 1997 SPORTUNION KUFSTEIN 01:15:16 01:15:05 03:35 72
73 2125 WIERDA ROSELOT 1997 SPORTUNION KUFSTEIN 01:15:17 01:15:05 03:35 73
74 2086 DOUJAK MARIA 1985 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:15:41 01:15:33  03:36 74
75 2084 GRABNER MICHAELA 1978 SV BAUMKIRCHEN 01:15:42 01:15:35 03:36 75
76 2001 SAMHABER ERWIN 1966 TRIRUN LINZ 01:15:46 01:15:41 03:36 76
77 2047 BEDIN RAFFAELLA 1973 LISPHERA 01:15:53 01:15:53 03:36 77
78 2044 CONGIU DAVIDE 1965 01:15:58 01:15:45 03:37 78
79 2002 GRIESSER KARIN 1974 A.S.D.SSV BRIXEN 01:16:36 01:16:28 03:38 79
80 2079 HAUBER SARAH 1987 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:16:54 01:16:49 03:39 80
81 2040 BRADL SABINE 1961 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:17:04 01:16:59 03:40 81
82 2036 BRADL SOPHIA 1994 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:17:06 01:16:59 03:40 82
83 2052 PANIZZARI FABIO 1968 01:17:27 01:17:22 03:41 83
84 2039 KUTTLER ROLF 1957 TV HOCHSTETTEN 01:18:11 01:18:08 03:43 84
85 2042 DALLAPE' VILMA 1956 G.S. FRAVEGGIO 01:20:14 01:20:14 0349 85
86 2007 VOGELE ALEXANDRA 1972 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:21:14 01:21:08 03:52 86
87 2015 KLUGE SUSANNE 1961 LC DUBENER HEIDE 01:21:41 01:21:36  03:53 87
88 2058 HAGN CONSTANZA 1974 01:22:01 01:21:58 03:54 88
89 2041 CASTELLARO GIAMMARIA 1960 SPORT PROJECT VCO 01:23:30 01:23:28 03:58 89

90 2056 VOLZ KLEMENS 1954 TV SPAICHINGEN 01:24:40 01:24:37  04:01 90
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Classification: Women & Men Half Marathon Meran/o-Algund 2022
Pos. Bib Name YOB Team Finish Time Race Time Pace Abs.
91 2105 SCHAEFER WALTRAUD 1959 LG WELFEN 01:24:48 01:24:41 04:02 91
92 2045 NOLLET MICHAELA 1969 01:24:57 01:24:48 04:02 92
93 2057 BELLEI DANIELA 1970 01:25:40 01:25:40 04:04 93
94 2010 STIEGLER LUISE 1956 FUNRUNNERS-NEUMARKT 01:26:39 01:26:34 04:.07 94
95 2075 STEINER ANGELIKA 1951 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:28:31 01:28:24 0412 95
96 2099 ZECHER NORBERT 1940 SV STAUFENBERG 01:30:46 01:30:38 04:19 96
97 2090 FERBER UDO 1957 TEAM-NAUNHEIM.DE 01:31:12 01:31:00 04:20 97
98 2005 ROTH ELKE 1963 SC ONSBACH 01:36:04 01:35:50 04:34 098
99 2081 GOLUSDA JENS 1969 LAUFTREFF AUGSBURG SUD 01:38:34 01:38:27 04:41 99

100 2100 WOLFF NORBERT 1943 SV STAUFENBERG 01:56:27 01:56:17  05:32 100
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